

**BID TABULATION FOR
FOURTH AVENUE STREET LIGHTING
BID OPENING MAY 24, 2019**

| | | | | A. Merante Contracting | | Allegheny City Electric, Inc. | | Independent Enterprises, Inc. | |
|------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|
| <u>Item No.</u> | <u>Description</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | <u>Unit</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Line Item Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Line Item Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Line Item Price</u> |
| 0910-5055 | 2" Direct Burial Conduit | 800 | LF | \$ 9.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 200,000.00 |
| 0910-4115 | AWG 6" Underground Copper Cable, 1 Cond. | 5600 | LF | \$ 4.25 | \$ 23,800.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 22,400.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 112,000.00 |
| 0941-0000 | Reset Post-Mounted Signs, Type B | 13 | EA | \$ 600.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 12,350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 4,550.00 |
| 4910-001 | Junction Boxes J.B.-1 City Standard | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 4910-7210 | Testing Modified Lighting System | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 5,800.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 9000-0056 | Trenching, Backfilling & Street Repair | 250 | LF | \$ 150.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 368.00 | \$ 92,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 37,500.00 |
| 9000-8000 | Ornamental Light Pole & Foundation | 11 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 82,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 93,500.00 |
| 9000-8017 | Remove Existing Light Pole & Luminaire | 14 | EA | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| 9000-8023 | LED Acorn Post Top Luminaire | 11 | EA | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 15,950.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 16,500.00 |
| 9000-0103 | Trenching, Backfilling & Sidewalk Repair | 110 | SY | \$ 590.00 | \$ 64,900.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 100,100.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 13,750.00 |
| MC-001 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 48,300.00 | \$ 48,300.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| MC-002 | Maintenance & Protection of Traffic | 1 | LS | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| MC-003 | Temporary Erosion & Sediment Control | 1 | LS | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | | \$ 306,200.00 | | \$ 454,800.00 | | \$ 546,800.00 |